UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
U9131X                                  Preliminary                                                    CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 11
Copyright © 2013 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-A34.a
TONE/PULSE DIALER WITH
REDIAL FUNCTION
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC U9131X series are monolithic ICs that offer the dialing

* Uses 3.579545MHz crystal or ceramic resonator
SOP-18
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
U9131XL-S18-T U9131XG-S18-T SOP-18 Tube
U9131XL-S18-R U9131XG-S18-R SOP-18 Tape Reel
U9131XAL-S18-T U9131XAG-S18-T SOP-18 Tube
U9131XAL-S18-R U9131XAG-S18-R SOP-18 Tape Reel
(1) T: Tube, R: Tape Reel
(2) S18: SOP-18
(3) L: Lead Free, G: Halogen Free
(4) refer to DIALER TYPE
U9131XAL-S18-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Free
(4)Dialer  Type
 DIALER TYPE
The different dialers in the UTC U9131X series are shown in the following table:
TYPE NO. PULSE (ppS) FLASH (mS) FLASH PAUSE (mS) PAUSE (S)
U91312 10/20 600 600 2.0
U91314 10/20 73 140 3.6
U91316 10/20 600 600 3.6
U91312A 10/20 300 300 2.0
U91314A 10/20 100 100 3.6
U9131X                                  Preliminary                                                    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-A34.a
 PIN CONFIGURATION